BUSINESS AND FINANCE DIVISION
Report No. 22

OGDENSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NEW YORK

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Board Approval of Change Order 10-02, EXCEL Consolidation and
Capital Improvements Project Phase 5—-Ogdensburg Free Academy
- Project Number: 2007-122F

November 16, 2015

REASON FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:

FACTS AND ANALYSIS:

The Board of Education must approval all changes that increase or
decrease the cost of the current renovation project.

Since the above-mentioned change order increases the contract
sum by $55,187, and since it carries the recommendation of the
Superintendent of Schools, the same is presented to the
Commissioners for review and/or approval.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Moved by and supported by that, having
the approval of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of
Education of the Ogdensburg City School District does hereby
approve Change Order 10-02, EXCEL Consolidation and Capital
Improvements Project Phase 5— Ogdensburg Free Academy -
Project Number: 2007-122F, presented this 16" day of November,
2015.

APPROVED FOR PRESENTATION TO THE BOARD:

TVM/alf
Attachment

ol Il bistn

Sl[p;arintende

-23-



CHANGE ORDER

No. 10-02
PROJECT: EXCEL Consolidation and Capital DATE OF
Improvements Project - Phase 5 ISSUANCE: October 9, 2015
OWNER: Ogdensburg City School District ENGINEER: Bernier Carr & Associates
1100 State Street 327 Mullin Street
Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601
CONTRACTOR: Murnane Building Contractors ENGINEER'S
(Name, Address) 104 Sharon Ave. PROJECT NO.: 2007-122F
Plattsburgh, NY 12901
CONTRACT FOR: No. 1- General Construction SED PROJ. MGR.: Mary Sansaricq
CONTRACT DATE: January 20, 2015 SED CONTROL NO.: 51-23-00-01-0-007-019 OFA

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents to include all labor, material, and equipment:

Add to replace (12) deteriorated wood doors with fiberglass doors and associated hardware in $ 55,187.00
Area G per the attached contract drawing JC1-06.

Total $ 55,187.00

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)
Proposals from Murnane with related Bernier, Carr contract documents

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full to the Contractor for all costs attnbutable to these changes for all delays related thereto and for
performance of the work within the time stated herein. The Contractor further waives all rights resulting from the cumulative effect of this and all

preceding Change Orders.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 1 ,914,00000 days or date
Previous Change Order: 10-01 Net Change from previous Change Orders
none
$ 42,14900 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 1 ,956,14900 days or date
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
none
$ 55,187.00 days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
as per Milestone Construction Schedule
$ 2,01 1 ,33600 days or date
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: APPROVED:
RNIER CARR & ASSOCIATES oGD CITY SCHOQY DISTRICT UILDING CONTRACTORS
Archltect/Englneer = Owner [ IJ
Shawn M. Travers, RA Timothy Vernsey, Superintendefit
Print or Type Name Print or Type Nsmt;/ Print or Type Name
phone; (315) 782-8130 phone: (315) 393-0900 phone: (518) 561-4010

date: 15-9- ‘5 date: f//? //( date: 30 0CTHS™




MURNANE

BUILDING
CONTRACTORS

Change Description: Added Door Replacements per JC1-06

CONTRACTOR'S COST SUMMARY

BCA Project No. 2007-122F
Contractor Name:  Mumane Conirctors Date: - 28-Aug-15
Address: 104 Sharron Ave. MBC Control No: C #0168
NY 12801 SED Control No:  51-23-00-01-0-007-019
Telephone No:  518.561.4010 BCA Ref No: RFP 10-08
SECTIONA: CONTRACTOR WORK OwnerComments ||
1. Total Contractor Labor (from labor workshest) $7,093 10 |
2. Total Contractor Material (from materie! worksheel) $38,809 38 |
3. Tetal Contractor Equipment {from equipment workshost) $0.00 I
4, Total Unit Price Costs (from unit price summary)
5. SUBTOTAL (Total lines 1 thru 4.) $45.902.48
8. Contractor’s Override Combined O and P (15% ot tine 5, $6,885.37
7. CONTRACTOR TOTAL (Total linas 5 and 6,) $52,787.63
TSECTIONB: SUBCONTRACTOR WORK =
8, Names of Subcontractors: Round Totals to Nearest Dollar
A. T. Revila Painting LLC $2,285.00 il
8. I
c. |
D. |
9. TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS' PROPOSALS {Totsl fines A thru D.) $2.285.00
10. Contractor's Override on Subs’ Proposals:
10a. 5% of Combined Subcontractors fine 8 $114.25
1
11. SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL I 7
SECTIONC: TOTAL CONTRACTED UNIT PRICE COSTS ug
Round Totals to Nearest Dollar
(Tota! lines 7,11, and 12) $56,187

Print Name of Authorized Reprosontative

Print name of Contact Person (7 different)
Project Manager = _
Print Title Phone No. (i dfferent frem above)
e

104 Sharron Ave, PO Box 3048, Plattsburgh, NY 12901

w: www.mumnancbuilding.com

* t:518.561.4010 « f: 518-561-5926

* Qffices located in Plattsburgh, Utica and Syracuse



K arss0us — Tuoeviivior
]? (pambal j Jeeys uosuaire woy sjoy)
=
i
“
| fesoseis | orise | ooe a1
i YZTISES 9958 o0ovs | dOX2
ZE95vs e8ess | oo® WidD OINPSIRS J0oQ S0~ LOF 160 BIEMEIEW/SIO0R M (rsil]
80'vLbS oL1ss | o0® il
96°0888 99'65¢ T T
B6'ELLS 66 858 00'Z W3dD {8qe}s Joop Z1) SiNPeNRS 1000 90-1Of J9d 53600 gozaJ
01O~ way
e T —
T —————iiit ety
200-0-10-00-€2' :0N jonjuo) qI3s
SEBOVRE  eweg e ——

A¢Z1-2002 *ON J38jaud

Al

SYHOLOVEINOD g
DNIG1lINnag

ANVNINW




{ H 139yS UOySUaxe was ejot)

!

__\’ o02zts | oozzis uoL
s
Suswwog Jopg syey 150D |ausie 1800 un .m_,.__ Aguenp

. T T 0KObLO5 BIS -

-200-0-10-00-€2" :0N josjuog qas _1QBZL AN Ulingspeid’

E _— SIORUIUON .&JE ug| ;

4221-200Z "oN 3oefoid T I133HSYNOM TvNaLy

SYOL1OVUINOD

¥

ONIG1Ing [/

INVNINW 7/




LABOR RATE WORKSHEET

NYS Office of General Services
Design and Construction Group Time & Material [x] Field Order  Change Onder
Contractor Name: Murnane Building Contractors, Inc. Date:  01-Jun-15
Address: P.O. Box 3048 Project No.:
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 CO/FOIT&M:
Telephone No: 518-581-4010 County: 87, LAWRENOE _
LABOR RATE BREAKDO\ (ForT & M Only, Use  separaso sheet for each Employes) Trade: CARPENTER FOREMAN
{T&M Only)Item No.
(T&M Only) Employee Name: REGULAR PREMIUM TIM
{T&M Only)Soc. Sec. No. BASERATE  BASERATE
e
A. WAGE RATE PER HOUR _ S siae
BENEFITS s :d:mf’gg’ * | 9 perhour $ per hour
Vaeation & Holiday :
Health & Welfare 28.48% $8.35
Pension 22.42% $8.35
Annuity 12.92% $3.86
Education / Apprentice Training 1.77% 50.500
Supplemental Unemployment j c
Security Fund '
Admin and Safety 0.53% $0.15
UBC  0.35% $0.10 ]
Labor Management ' ' 0,35% $0.10
B. TOTAL BENEFITS PER HOUR $ . fa0 oy #1831 il
PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE
F.LCA. 785 %
Federal Unemployment  (up s s Makesn of $36 00 per Exmphoyec per year) 080 %
State Unemploymem {Upto 182.57,0000f biase satrey paid per Employre per year ) 8990 %
Workmaa's Compensation Code: 1502 %
Disability 025 %
C. TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR
All benefuts are paid directly to Emplayes.
Only benefits idenufied by ® above are paid directly o Employee. $28.32 tmes 3342 %= $9.458 $14.20
D. TOTAL LABOR RATE (A+B+C)= $66.99 $75.89
E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION |
I centify that the labor rates, insurance enumerations, labor fringe enumerations and expensss aire
cojrect end in accordance with actus! and true cost incurred,
Swopn before me this 0’( 8 dg!
. 2018
Andy Bruyere Ak
Prasl Nz o Aslinamd Arpresedtatse Notens Pebbe
PENNY E. LEONARD
:Ejrfs Hepen Nolary Public, State of New York
BDC 129 (! (Combexs HOC 125 aad ]
Qualifiad in Clinton Caun
My Conmdion Expiies A, 25,20 1o _




NYS Office of General Services LABOR RATE WORKSHEET

Deslgn and Construction Group Time & Material fx} Field Onler Cbange Order

i Contractor Neme:  Mumane aulldlng Coniraclors, inc. "~ Daer  Oiun-15 |

| Address: £.0. Box 3048 Project No.:

| Plalisburgh, NY 12801 CO/FOIT&M: |'

‘ Telephone No: 518-561-4010 Coumy‘ 8T, WVRENGE {
LABOR RATE BR!-:AKDO\ (ForT &M Only, Ususepwemrorueusmplqee) Trade: " CARPENTER ~

{T&M Only)item No.
| {T&M Only)Employee Name: REGULAR PREMIUM TIM

g (T&M Only]Soc Sec. No. BASERATE  BASERATE

| A. WAGE RATE PER HOUR _ _ sera f
. = o ——— e ey e ey = ——— e ———————
i BENEFITS ‘( dl:m'ym the ) *§  %perhour $ per hour
[ Vacation & Holiday ' '
Health & Wellore .1 30.56% $8.35 |
| Pension 23.24% © %835
1 Annuity ; 43,40% $3.66
; Education / Apprentice Training § 1B3% $0.500 #
Supplemental Unemployment
| Security Fund B
Admin and Safety
UBC
| Labor Management ﬂ

B. TOTAL BENEF| ITS PER HOUR

PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE
F.IC.A. % |
Federal Unemployment (s aMuumus of 136,00 per Exgployes per year ) 060 % fl
State Unemployment  (upto tet $20000f bae salery ped per Exsployon pes yrar) 9980 % |i
Workman's Compensation Code: 1502 % "
Disability 025 %
C, TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR
All benefits ore peid directly 1o Employee.

Only benefits identiffed by * above are paid directly 1o Employee $27.32  times 3342 %= $9.13 $13.70
$56.66 $713.89

(A+B+C)=

E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTlFICA‘l‘lON
1 centify that the [abor rates, insurance enumerations, labor fringe enumeratlons and expenses are

in accordance with aciual and true cost incurred.

: Swos before me this jz t,lzz
¢ oﬁ g‘% 1204,
Andy Bruyere -ngy# 7 MEL
Notary Pubilic

Prict Nans of Autborizzd Reproscsdstne

P Man PENNY E, LEONARD

e el st A

BDC 123 (Sey95) tConbuxa BOC 125 24 BOC 173) zified int Gling
MYCOmWonExphgs%ugwmy lo




LABOR RATE WORKSHEET
Design and Construction Group Time & Material [x]) FieldOrder  Change Order

Contractor Name: = Mumane Buliding gonlradon. Inc. Date:  01-Jun-15

Address: P.0. Box 3048 Project No.:

Plattsburgh, NY 12601 CO/FOIMT&EM:

Telephone No: 518-561-4010 County: 8Y. LAWRENCE
Trade: LABORER

NYS Office of General Services

LABOR RATE BREAKDOV (ForT & M Only, Ussa separate sheet for each Employee)
{T&M Only)Item No.
{T&M Only} Employee Name:
(T&M Only}Soc. Sec. No.

REGULAR PREMIUM TIME
BASERATE  BASE RATE

A. WAGE RATE PER HOUR $23.58 $36.37

(* Identliesbeeriapatd ) | % per hour $ per hour

BENEFITS (direstly to the Employec)
Vacation & Holiday

Henith & Welfare 30.634% - $7.20
Pension 46.226% $10.90

Annuity .
Education / Apprentice Training 3,393% $0.800
Supplementnl Unemployment i i r
Security Fund

LECET — | os3e% $0.15
DEFINED CONT. 5.301% $1.25

B. TOTAL BENEFITS PER HOUR $ 20,300 $20.30 $20.30

PAYROLL TAXES AND INSURANCE

FLCA, 765 %4“
Federal Unemployment  (Upto s Masisen of555.00 pes Egloses per year ) 060 %
State Unemployment  @ip o s 57,000 cf beae astmy paid pey Essploye per year } 9980 % I

Workman's Compensation Code; 15.02 %i
Disability 025 %

C. TOTAL TAXES AND INSURANCE PER HOUR
Al benefits are paid direcily 1o Employes.
Only beneflts Jdentified by * above are paid directly 1o Employee. $23.58  times 3342 %o $7.88 $11.82

$61.76 $67.49

D. TOTAL LABOR RATE (A+B+C)=
st

E. CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION
I certify that the Iabor rates, insurance enumerations, labor fringe enumerations and expenses are
in accordance with actuaf and true cost incurred,

before me this j ? day
20{5

Sgasture

Andy Bruyere
Pral Neme of Autonsad Repeesssising
Project Manager PENNY E

Pred Tabs - Nolary Fublie. & LEONARD

125¢ (Combus AOC 125 and ADL 173) y
Qualified In Clinion Co
My Commission Expiras Aug. gg%o l(o




STvereeuS BOMAS § i 4 033 § Iy WP 109 ¥ Wi
| PN e B mgﬂw“‘?‘-‘m SERVICE AnnpEse
CUSTOMER NUMBER T AG
INVOICE ®.. | PAGE t1of 1
BILLING INQUIRIESB (315) 265-3860 :

INVOICE DATE "8/01/15

menen ey
[RATEARR T

5

i
U

M IR Y e L Sy
L

Rt
BHINGLED
of 1y,

a3 o e N atn ae g

N Y S
T ) ClyNuemgyte ¥
2 =7 e A

’i;
e <l
IS Ea
O P SR
; TR Y
R A T e IR K S PR

el

FOR SERVICE DURING JULY PAY THIS AN OUNT

= (ELES A 5 RO O A S R O

PLEASE RETUAN THIS POS AL D3 NG ATTACH CHECK TO STUR.

CABELLA WASTE BYSTEMS, INC
PO BOX 3493
TOLEDO, OH 43807
1HVD) INVOICE AMOUNT cusT #
$3208.80
PAYHENT DUE 30 DAYS FROM ANOUNY ENCLOSED

e IR D R IAVOICE OATE (A LATE P WiLL 5
: 31202-GH42*TEWOZALO0DO 502 ;: ::::; 3 MY BALMACE (PR

DUE DATE: 08/31/2015

007880

010%
Uebedt g Uty g de DI D pnagtoget i tyonpetly P e R0yegengetheduqgagle B potylogfe gttt pponttiflngetyf
MURNANE BUILDING CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC
PO BOX 3048 PO BOX 1372
JOB# 14113 WILLISTON, VT 05485-1372
PLATTSBURGH, NY 12001-0298

(3 Plaasa chieckbox I above address ba ncarmoct of Informmation has ehanged, and Indicats changefs) on reverss side 215132710151445700320880Y



P.O. Box 4560 Braownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (B00) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: info@chem-pruf.com

Rep: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO,, LTD
Phn: {800)444-6924

Prinled On:  6/30/15

The Werks Laader in Fibergtass Doers, Frames, Wiadows sadLoovers

Quote/Ref No. 099086

:  MURN [ T R
1o HENARE BLRDRIG CONTRACTDRS Phone: 518-561-4010 Rev: 00
ANDY BRUYERE
ul"l."lall abruyereU@Ymumanebulldlng com Fax: 518-561-5926 Date: 06/30/2015
From: AMY CROTTY email: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 1 of 6

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO: OGDENSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

OGDENSBURG SCD PHS 5 ADD FRP DOOR REPLAC

OPENING NO G124A GYMNASIUM

DOUBLE DOOR, RATED 0 MIN, GP FRS0 38" X 72"

FINISH, STD GLOSS F1 TWO SIDE

WINDOW VLF 520 3/16° PYRAN PLAT. (PPF) UL #4 304SS

SET, ANEM FME 8’ 304SS

EA COLOR-WHITE,GRAY.BROWN,TAN OPT 1

REINFORCE ONLY, FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP

REINFORCE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT CP2
REINFORGE ONLY, SURFACE VERT ROD SVAP

EA REINFORCE ONLY. MAGLOCK MAG

EA REINFORCE ONLY, 10~ KICKPLATE AF 1

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

Qry: 1

22 3

RIBIINI NI fs M IDI s
':‘»"PE

TOTAL 3,589.00

OPENING NO G124B  GYMNASIUM Qry: 1

PR DOUBLE DOOR, RATED 90 MIN, CP FR90 38" X 72"
FINISH, STD GLOSS Fi TWO SIDE

EA  WINDOW VLF 520 3/1 s~ PYRAN PLAT. (PPF) UL #4 304SS

EA SET, ANEM FME &' 30

EA COLOA-WHITE.GRAY, anown TAN OPT 1

EA REINFORGE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT cP2

REINFORGE ONLY. SURFACE VERT ROD S

EA REINFORCE ONLY. FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP

EA REINFORCE ONLY, MAGLOCK MAG

EA REINFORCE ONLY, 10" KICKPLATE RF 1

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

XY

NIRIDIDIBNI DINI= N

TOTAL 3,589.00

OPENING NOG126A STORAGE Qry: 1

PR DOUBLE DOOR, RATED 45 MIN CP FR4S 3 X 72"
FINISH, STD GLOSS F1 TWO

EA SET, ANEM FME 8 304SS

EA COLOR- WHITE ,GRAY,BROWN,TAN OPT 1

EA  PREP ONLY, FULL MORT HINGE FMHP HW 45X 4.5
PREP ONLY. FLUSH BOLT 1 PAIR

EA PREPONLY, LOCK - CYL DRILLLP 2 3/4 BKSET 2 1/8
EA AEINFORCE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT CP2
EA  REINFORGE ONLY, 10" KICKPLATE RF 1

EA REINFORGE ONLY, MAGLOCK MAG

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

[NTRTN TP RVIT. Y PRTRTIN
m
>

TOTAL 2,800.00




geapssasnssvszossen || ppnsmmmmmpmmmemmsem PO Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523

B T A E o W E W HE —f Phone: (B00) 444-6024 Fax: (956) 544-7943

] : ¥ .\. '1 =

RO NE lﬂl D wmm @AY R www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: info@chem-pruf.com
T ~— , IRRSRSBRRGHESSREREN v CHEMPRUEDOORCO,LTD

The World Leader in Fbargiass Dm Framas, Windows and Louvers
Printed On:  6/30/15

Quote/Ref No. 099086

To: MURNANE BUILDING CONTRACTORS o, Tk bt S
e ANDY.BRUYERE Fax: 518-561-5926  Date: 06/30/2015
From: AMY CROTTY email: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 2 of 6

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO: OGDENSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

OGDENSBURG SCD PHS 5 ADD FRP DOOR REPLAC

OPENING NOG129A STORAGE

PR DOUBLE DOOR, RATED 48 MIN CPFR4AS 3 X 72"
FINISH, STD GLOSS F1 TWO SIDE

EA SET, ANEM FME 8' 304SS

EA COLOR-WHITE,GRAY,BROWN,TAN OPT 1

EA PREP ONLY, FULL MORT HINGE FMHP HVY 45X 4.5
PREP ONLY FLUSH BOLT t PAIR

EA PREP Y, LOCK- CYLDRILL LP 2 3/4 BKSET 2 1/8
EA REINFDRGE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT CP2
EA REINFORCE ONLY, 10° KICKPLATE RF 1

EA REINFORCE ONLY, MAGLOCK MAG

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

QTY: 1

BRI b= = VIS =
m
>

TOTAL 2,800.00

OPENING NO G217A/A STAIR Qry: 1

PR DOUBLE DOOR, RATED 80 MIN, CP FRSD 38" X 7'1*
" FINISH, STD GLOSS F1 TWO SIDE
EA  WINDOW VLF 520 /16" PYRAN PLAT. (PPF) UL #4 304SS
EA ss'r ANEM FME e' 304

EA COLOR-WHITE,GRAY,BROWN,TAN OPT 1

Remroncs om.v CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT GP2
EA REINFORCE ONLY. SURFACE VERT ROD SVRP

EA REINFORCE ONLY, FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP
EA REINFORCE ONLY, MAGLOCK MAG

EA REINFORCE ONLY. 10" KICKPLATE RF 1

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

BININININI IR - NI s
m
>

TOTAL 3,567.00

OPENING NO G217A/8 STAIR Qry: 1

EA SINGLE DOOR, RATED 80 MIN CPFRS0J3 X 69"
FINISH, STD GLOSS Fi TWO SIDE

EA COLOH-WHITE.GRAY BROWN.TAN OPT 1

EA  REINFORCE ONLY, FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP

EA REINFORCE ONLY. RIM TYPE PANIC DEVICE RF1

EA REINFORCE ONLY, MAGLOCK MAG

EA REINFORCE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DDOR MOUNT CP2

EA  REINFORCE ONLY, 10° KICKPLATE

EA DOOR CORE, GP MINERAL CORE

ol b b pd 3 3 b fud b

TOTAL 1,155.00




P.O. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (800) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: info@chem-pruf.com

Rep: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO., LTD
Phn: (800)444-6924

The Viorid Leader in Fbergiass Doots. Frames, Wirdews and Louvers
Printed On: 6430715

Quote/Ref No. 099086

] T
To: MURNANE BUILDING CONTRACTORS - S e
Uy ANDYERUYERE Fax: 518-561-5026  Dale: 06/30/2015
From: AMY CROTTY email: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 3 of 6

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO: OGDENSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

OGDENSBURG SCD PHS 5 ADD FRP DOOR REPLAC

OPENING NO G217A/C STAIR

1 SINGLE DOOR, RATED 90 MIN, CP FR90 3' X 6'8°
FINISH, STD GLOSS F1 TWO SIDE
COLOR-WHITE,GRAY , BROWN,TAN OPT 1

REINFORCE ORLY, FULL MORT CONT HINGE FMCHP
REINFORCE ONLY, RIM TYPE PANIC DEVICE RF1
REINFORCE ONLY, MAGLOC

REINFORCE ONLY, CLOSER PREP DOOR MOUNT CP2
REINFORCE ONLY, 10" KICKPLATE RF 1

DOOR CORE. GP MINERAL CORE

QTyY:

SoreReQ o

TOTAL 1,155.00

LR ARG ANSIREEREES M 18, 655.00

PRICES DO NOT INCLUDE FREIGHT OR SALES TAX EST.FRT. 3,670.36

LIFETIME GUARANTEE

Chem-Pruf fiberglass doors and fiberglass frames have a lifetime guamntee agalnst faflure due to corrison lrum a speclfic
environment named at the time af ase. Chem-Prul doors and door frames are guaranteed for len g nst faliure due o
malerals and workmanship, | o d:gwarp . separation or delamlnallon and expansion of core. Chem-Pruf an industry

u

tolerances and variations are & from this guarantee.

:Ngrrangi Is limlied to, al CHEM-PRUF's optlan, replacement of door and/ar frame or refund of door and/or frame or refund of
aclory price.

For questions an this wamanly cafl Ghem-Prut at 1-800-444-6924 or e-mall questions to info@chem-pnd,com.

All door and frame construction i3 per Chem-pruf's specifications. Specifications are avallable upon request
or can be downloadad frarn our website,




P.O. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
Phone: (800) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: info@chem-pruf.com

Rep: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO., LTO
Phn: (800)444-6924

The Worid Leadet in Fberglass Doors, Frames, WM andlouvers
Printed On:  6/30/15

Quote/Ref No. 099086

To: RA
o: MURNANE BUILDING CONTRACTORS Sice: | SiT e
R B
B R AN DB ERE Fax: 5185615926  Date: 06/30/2015
Page: 4 of 6

From: AMY CROTTY email: ACROTTY@CHEM-PRUF

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO: QGDENSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGOENSBURG, NY

OGDENSBURG SCD PHS 5 ADD FRP DOOHR REPLAC

ACCEPTANCE
Imporiant:
This quotled price is valid for only 90 days from __6/30/2015 . Thisis subject lo Cuslomer's credit approval and subsequent

cuslomer release and authorily o accept delivery within one year irom this date. This quote is based on informalion provided

to Chem-pruf as of this date. Price is only lor the doors, frames, hardware and any other items specilically relerenced on

this quole. Any deletions or modilications may aifect the price.

The above prices and specified products are salisfaclory and hereby accepled. We authorize the purchase of the above specified
products. We have read and understand Chem-Prul's Termns and Conditions which contalns an INDEMNITY clause and a Limitation
of Warranly Clause and agree lo Chem-Prul's Terms and Conditions. Chem-Pruf will not be responsible ler any delects caused
bjf emors, omissions in any plans, designs, specificatlons or drawings furnished by purchaser. Chem-Pruf will not be responsible
for damage caused by errors In inslallation or because of thenfailure to follow and comply with design documents by the Buyer

or other members ol the construction team. Chem-Pruf will supply initial submiital drawings based on informalion received by
customer. Additional drawings will be furnished at additional cost lo customer. Chem-Paf will not be rasponsible

for damage cuased by errors in installation or becuase of failure to lollow and comply wilh design documents by Buyer

or other membess of the construclion leam.

Al order contac! your regional sales manager for current lead fimes.,

Based on above quoled lems your lead time Is 10- 12 weeks alter racelpl of approved submilials.

TERMS ARE NET 30 DAYS
BASE QUOTE AMOUNT 18,655.00

SUMMARY OF QUOTATION
2 EA SINGLE DOOR(S)
5 PR DOUBLE DOOR(S)




P.O. Box 4560 Brownsville, TX 78523
= Phone: (800) 444-6924 Fax: (956) 544-7943
www.chem-pruf.com e-mail: info@chem-pruf.com

Rep: CHEM-PRUF DOOR CO., LTD
Phn: (800)444-6924

PrintedOn;  6/30/15

The Worid Leeder m Fbergtass Doors, Frames, Windows and Louvess

Quote/Ref No. 099086

To: MURNANE BUILDING CONTRACTORS

Phone: 518-561-4010 Rev: 00
Ay, ANDYBRUYVERE Fax: 518-561-5826  Date: 06/30/2015
From:  AMY CROTTY email: AGROTTY@CHEM-PRUF Page: 5 of 6

THIS QUOTE PERTAINS TO: OGDENSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT
OGDENSBURG, NY

OGDENSBURG SCD PHS 5 ADD FRP DOOR REPLAC

ERTE ARG YN GERLER NG 18, 655.00

ESTIMATED CRATING, SHIPPING AND HANDLING TO 2IP CODE 12801 3,670.36
Payments will be mada as oullined below: i ———
77, 175 3o

———Exisling customer - Account number,

um-Credit Card(check one)____ American Express____ Visa____Maslercard

Accl¥, Exp Date
Aulhorized Signalure Execuling Order Date
Purchase Order#

Ship To: Bilt To:

(F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL US
AT OUR TOLL FREE NUMBER OR OUR SALES REPRESENTIVE,

CHEM-PRUF DOOR
Rep: GHEM-PRUF DOOR CO., LTD
Phn: (800)444-6924




Certified NYS WBE - ID # 47671
D. S. Specialties, Inc.

2740 State Rte. 11
Mooers, NY 12958

COMPANY: Murnane Builders
ADDRESS: 104 Sharron Ave
Plattsburgh, NY

ATTENTION: Andy Bruyere

PROJECT: Ogdensburg CSD Phase 5

Change Order

Re: Proposed Additional Door Replacement

Hardware for FRP Doors as Shown in JC1-06

Change

Hardware for 12 FRP leafs, as per 1C1-06

SET#10 -7474

SET #12 - 3068

2 Continuous Hinge
2 Exit Device

2 Magnetic Holder
2 Door Closer

2 Protection Plate

2 Protection Plate

2 Set Weatherstrip
2 Astragal

2 Door Sweep

I Threshold

1 Continuous Hinge
1 Exit Device

I Magnetic Holder
1 Door Cioser

1 Protection Plate

1 Protection Plate

1 Set Weatherstrip
1 Door Sweep

July 2, 2015
$16,362.00
662HD UL 88" AL ST
FL 2208 X 4908A 48" 8'C630 PR
SEM7830 AL LC
CLD-1551 EDAMC 689 sD
1945 10" x 42" CSK  US32D HA
194S 4" x 43" CSK US32D HA
726 22" S HA
8725 N 88" MIB HA
750S S 44" CLR HA
655B 88" 2E
662HD UL 80" AL ST
FL 2108 X 4908A 630 PR
SEM7830 AL LC
CLD-4551 EDAMC 689 SD
1945 10" x 34" CSK  US32D HA
1948 4" x 35" CSK US32D HA
726 19' S HA
7508 S 36" CLR HA



SET #14 - 6074

Michael Roberts
Project Manager

6 Hinges

1 Set Auto Fiush Bolt
1 Lockset

1 Magnetic Holder
1 Coordinator

2 Door Closer

2 Protection Plate
2 Protection Plate

1 Dust Proof Strike
1 Set Weatherstrip
1 Astragal

2 Door Sweep

Change Order

FBBI684 12X 4 122
294D

9K3-7D15D PATD
SEM7830

COR72 1-MBIF FL44
CLD-4551 EDAMC
1948 10" x 34" CSK
1948 4" x 35" CSK
280X

726 22'

872S N 88"

7508 S 36"

Total Change Order:

DS. SPECIALTIES INC.

US26D
Us32b
626

US26D
689

uUs32D
US32D
US26D

MIB
CLR

$16,362.00

SEEFEFEI58BEY



T. RAVILLE PAINTING LLC
P.O. Box 2767
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

(518) 561-6262
FAX (518) 561-6276

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO PHONE ' DATE
Murnane Building Contractors 8/31/15
STREET JOB NAME
PO Box 3048 Ogdensburg CSD Phase 5
CITY, STATE, 2IP JOB LOCATION
Plattsburgh, NY 12901 Ogdensburg, NY
FAX ' “JOB PHONE
561-5926

Ve hereby cubmit specifications and estimatos for: ol fah i

Project: Ogdensburg CSD

RFP No 10-08
Supply labor and material to prep and repaint existing HM door frames per Drawing JC1-06

Lump Sum Quote  $2,285.00

No tax
Prevailing wages

WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish material and labor - complete In accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

As above doliars ($ ).
Payment to be made as follows:
Month
All matadal is guaranted to be & specified. Al work to be complated In @ workmanike mamer sccording
to standard practices. Any ahtaration of deviaion fram above specifications involving ctrs costswiibe  Authorized _—15“
executed only tipon wiltion orders, and Wi become an mdra charga over and shove the estimate. AR Signature 7
Tom Ravilla

WWWM.MWWWWW.MUHWM.M
Qurworkers ara filly covered by Warkman's Canpensation insurance. ~ Nofe: This proposal may be

withdrawn by us If not accepted within _80___days.

and othet y ins

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL — The above prices, specifications
and conditions are salisfactory and ars hereby accepled. You are authorized Signatura
to do the work as specified, Payment will be made as outlined above.

Slgnature

Date of Acceplance




90-or

4TTL-L0QT  oN

s10z/sz/9
900

SIN
]

ns
&g popay

jeli: ]
A uaag

"SAONVARIOSIO ANV 40 INILINM
Jss Sl sl
ARGA GBU TVHS JOLOVHINGO 3HL

SALVIO0SSY 2 ¥3VO ‘dIINY3d

9011V

‘0N sovanjy Suaox poneoy

ANIAVIV 33¥d QANBSN3IA90
S 3SVHd —103rodd SININ3AOYIWI TVLIdVD

10141SIQ TOOHIS ALID 9YNESN3AO0

JINAIHIS IN3N3DVId3Y yooda

U3 TE] = BN | WM | M WA ME | A [aon | W0 | 4 6] 4 RX% VLS LD |
ETE I T = NN | WMG | M AT E | A [ DN | WMo | . ] 4 09 % % VIS (A7)
s | W = BN | W | W jua|wa | o | D | e | u (o] e | wame avis A4/
= FTE ] 3 o AN | WMy | M THE]WT | W G | W | . el 4 [ RYR() FHI0IS VADD
1] a3 - BN | WM | 4 [NR] I N [ @on | Nuw | d [aH] 4 [ wre( VOIS 7]
g.ﬂ:éﬁﬂ.ﬂ«: A3
4000 MaN 3AIACRId OVl 25 LE DN | WMo | i (WA | WI | o D | WHG | 4 || 2N | wxw () HasvuL e
WA ‘o M Nony ¢ ivid
W00 M QA st | Wa [ wa 3 BN ] WG | L jwa | oo | D | WM | A || oo | sexm (D) ) \LC
HT | OGS | S SHZVD [ s N v | ATm
e L WA | RZYE) | UV | N4 W] AT - 2N Lo k7S
_T - 12 AMBE56V Bived A12856V ¥00d
FUEIDS HWoa




£

[
e

=

i
r\_x‘——-l AL

|

5

e

EE

e

|

|
i
|
Jt

,__
g

®
I ;!E g
_ HE T
L !igg @t
N\ '
J 7’
F S —
I{|f 4 Eill‘i!
!i ‘:E:i
i gigigsi

[ Sy P SRS A v S ¥ CHRER, 20 0 S0 B SRR % 531 9 B el T M Rl TR o, meN ‘Bingsuspbo
SrmTdT R st ||l 4
8 o e ] ANIAVOV 3384 DANASNIAD0
mié{fg § 3SVYHd —103ro¥d SININIAONANI VLIdVD
0'd "Rekaams puD) PR SRR ‘S ‘SaDROstY ¥ ) ‘pusg "“m L’"‘\ 12141SI0 TOOHIS ALID SYNASNIAO0
SILVIOOSSY % ¥avo ‘¥3IN¥38 i, NY1d 30074 IS¥ld Tvildvd
.:—.l i 4
*]
i !
kst gl
x i -
is
: fEEE : l'!
M
; 5 ML

FLOOR PLAN

-
I

iy
[Re 20071237

S

At-101

SED CONTROL NO. 51-23-00-01-0~007-019

L -

i



%oy maN_‘Binqsuspbo
AN3AVIV 3384 94NEGSN3A90
S 3SVHd —103r0dd SINIWIAOYNI TVLIdVO
L1J141S1Q TO0HOS ALID S¥NASNIA90

NVId 340074 IS¥ld VILYYd

ilr
i
8 3
11
H
s .z ER : A ."_ (g et §
(ORI Rt St S S T 3]
= ; PRl T
#i
i e L
e || o W
q b } 4 HI
/ :
b I :

B

14N03 |YNYIN T8

£ T N T TN T e ]
T T <
o
Y|
e

i % d
! HiE f
, I il e
2 l i
] ! q i b - E |
3 i
7 DENESNID0 Eﬁi LN
T N S A g

A e EE g’;i 8 )
9 2 B, T T
L7 N
bl = | @ 8
.:WE IE =] _ === Y @ ===

SED CONTROL NO. §1-23-00~01-0-007-019




|~ TSIy B8 8 OMSEION MR v 0 i DN, B 5 200 30 SRS 08 Ut 2 B0 S e T .
= i it ] o) mey ‘BunqeuspSp
¥ pre R Bl AN3QVOV 3344 94NBSN3IA90
— - o AR S 3SYHd —103r0¥d SINIWIAOHAN! TVLIdVD
34 e pan o sonpey Sy oy 3 e (5 1O1¥LSIQ TOOHOS ALID 9¥NBSN3A90
S3LVIOO0SSY ¥ ¥yvo ‘¥IINY3E T T, NY1d 340074 ONOD3S Tvilivd

El———— R ————R—— 3

i B

=1 A

N

=

s = x
i

T s

-
1

—— T A . —ag (i >

L S5 NEET f5-10. PR ACKIY FORIN SETIAL.
200 PO 0  MOPOED

‘SETRRIERD

b |

|
!
|
ja‘w@é’gsﬂ E
!
I

o, R x o d] | B T
: |
' " ; 5 I
= Lipay
E—— e ! l i
sy ﬂﬁ

SED CONTROL NO. 51-23-00-01—0-007-019




Y 34 KAAOER JCHA ¥ Y 1 GOIN W 3 100 B4 FROAC0 W5 U8 0 SN it R
n-u‘-n‘--n-—-‘u--n-—’n-. &
O ) T i V13 © s e SOt ¥ 1 e s s e
3040 30 AR ESON 10N 4 I B S0 T Ty )

0'd ‘TOAING P P SeiRRY ‘aeufu) ‘seppossy § uo) ‘spueg | |
5

SILYIJOSSY ¥ ¥¥VO ‘¥3IINY3IE

o), me) ‘BingsuspBy
AW3AVOV 3344 94NESNIA90
S 3SVHd —103royd SININIAOUdAI TvlldYd
10141SI0 T00HIS ALID 9¥NASN3IAS0

NV1d ¥0014 ANOJ3S vil¥vd

SED CONTROL NO. 51-23~00-01-0~007-019

s B it i i,

i L—_III_.L_—L____:_ZI _____ ) _._.______.._: ________

P

."_.

:

I oy
e e




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION e ot

Must be attached to back of Change Order Page One

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK | Albany, NY 12234
Office of Facilities Planning, Room 1080 Education Building Annex

Tel. (518)474-3908 Fax (518) 486-5918

www.emsc.nysed.gov/facplen/
Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out ail three parts completely. 10-02

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |5I1!2|3|0|O|0]1|0|0'0]7|0,1‘9,4—————
District BEDS Code dentification Number Project number
District & Building Name ~ Ogdensburg City School District - Ogdensburg Free Academy
Type of Project Reconstruction /Afteration [J Addition & Alteration [ New Building ] other
Project Description EXCEL Consolidation and Capital Improvements Project - Phase 5
Architect / Engineer firm Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Shawn Travers, Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130  stravers@thebcgroup.com
name & te phone number & e-mall
Construction Manager firm  Bernier Carr & Associates 327 Mullin Street Watertown, NY 13601
name address
Contact Person Stephen Shockley, Project Administrator (315) 782-8130  sshockley@thebcegroup.com
name & tile phone number & e-mail
District Contact Person Timothy Vernsey, Superintendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 tvernsey@ogdensburgK12.org
name & title phone number & e-mail
Part Two

Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:
(Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)
Requested By (Who initiated the change request)
Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)
Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

Description of Work (Provide a detailed description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

Cowm>

>

Owner requested.

As part of the Capital Project, the physical education department was scheduled for reconstruction as per contract drawing A1-
101 through A1-104.

During construction, Owner requested (12) deteriorating wood doors be replaced along auxiliary gym G124 and adjacent stairwelt
C  tothe dome. The doors require continual maintenance with the damaged wood and problems with exit device hardware cause
concerns for safe egress.
Add to replace (12) deteriorated wood doors with fiberglass doors and associated hardware in Area G per the attached contract
drawing JC1-06.

Ol O |m|>»

g|o| w |>»




CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION FPCOC 04110

Page Two

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-FI, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the contractor.

2 Certification of the Superintendent of Schools (District Superintendent if a BOCES project

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

@ The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has be nfacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the St7te Cimptroller No. 60-505.

Date ¢ _Mf. Tiflothy Vernisey, Superi}sﬂﬁe? of Schools

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

e Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

e Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

e Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

Bernier, Cam& Associates: Engineers, Architects, and Land Surveyors, PC
Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

10:9.1S WA

Date Mr. Shawn M. Travers, RA




